

## TRUST DENO FFICEALS COPPOSITION

761341

	CTTC 7	THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
THIS INDENTURE, made	November	r 20. 1989 , between
KERRY LEVIN, a bac	helor,	
Chicago, Illinois, herein referred that, whereas the Mortgago	o as TRUSTEI	AGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois corporation doing business in BE, witnesseth: Indebted to the legal holders of the Instalment Note hereinafter described, said as Holders of the Note, in the principal sum of
THREE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE?		f the Mortgagors of even date herewith, made payable to THE ORDER OF
from the date hereof	on the	te the Mortgagors promise to pay the said principal sum and interest he balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate iments (including principal and interest) as follows:
the 1st day of each and interest, if not soone! of account of the indebtedness end remainder to principal; provided of 10.5 per annum, a company in Chica in writing appoint, and in absence in said City,	th the , shall be duced by said that the prin all of said go, of such appril	NINE HUNDRED and 97/100=
NOW, THEREFORE, the Mortgar terms, provisions and limitations of to be performed, and also in consider presents CONVEY and WARRANT un Litte and interest therein, situ LOOK AND STATE O	to the itustee. 11	the rayment of the said principal sum of money and said interest in accordance with the and the performance of the covenants and agreements herein contained, by the Mortgagors im of Ora Poliar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these this successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate and all of their estate, right, and being in the City of Metrose Park.  COUNTY Or owit:
SEE LEGAL I	DESCRIPTION	ATTACHED
Permanent Tax Index No.: 12-	54_404_022	- 700 (-1) - 1111 - 1864 262 (11077/82) - 2025/ 1 6 - 15 5 15 6 5 - 0096 (74467 - 46004088
		Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois
COMMON STREET HOWIESS. 1303	WI CH TOCH A	Avenue   Petrose   Mrk   111 mots
THIS IS A I	PART PURCHASI	SE MONEY MORTGAGE
entate and not secondarily) and all a conditioning, water, light, power, refri foregoing), acreems, window shades, at foregoing are declared to be a part of equipment or articles hereafter placed in the real estate.	i, tenements, eas times as Mortgi pparatius, equip peration (whethe orm doors and said real estate in the premises b	ascenents, fixtures, and appurtenances thereto belong, a and all rents, issues and profits taggers may be entitled thereto (which are piedged priminily and on a parity with said real inment or articles now or hereafter therein or thereon was to supply heat, sas, air her single units or centrally controlled), and ventilation, it is iding (without restricting the divindows, floor coverings, inador beds, awnings, stoves and water heaters. All of the e whether physically attached thereto or not, and it is agreed that it is initiat apparatus, by the mortgagors or their successors or assigns shall be considered a considered to considered.
This trust deed consists of two	so hereby expres pages. The co	covenants, conditions and provisions appearing on page 2 (the revers) side of
this trust deed) are incorporated has uccessors and assigns.	erein by refere	erence and are a part hereof and shall be binding on the mortgagors, their heirs,
	ealof I	f Morigagors the day and year first above written.
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:		SEAL   SEAL
3825 West Montrose Avenue		SEAL   SEAL
Chicago, 1111nois 60618	. +ha	undersigned.
County of COOK SS.	a Notary Public	lic in and for and residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY CERY LEVIN, a bachelor,
foregoing voluntation SIDNEY EL	instrument,	Marine
Notarial Seal		Notary Public

Corm 807 Trust Deed - Individual Mortgagor - Secures One Instalment Note with Interest Included in Payment. R. 11/75 Page 1

132

THE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS REFERRED TO ON PAGE . THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS TRUST DEED):

THE COVENANTS, CONDITION AND PROVISION SETTING BY TO ON PAGE, will appear to the premise which may be accorded to the control of the control

commencement of any suit for the foreclosure "ereo," after accrual of such right to foreclose whether or not actually commenced.

B. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale of the prenifer shall be distributed and applied in the following order of priority: First, on account of all costs and expenses incident to the foreclosure proceed by, including all such liems as are mentioned in the preceding paragraph hereof; second, all other items which under the terms hereof consciours accured indebtedness additional to that evidenced by the note, with interest thereon as herein provided; third, all principal and interest ten sining unpaid on the note; fourth, any overplus to Mortgagois, their helis, legal representatives or assigns, as their rights may appear.

9. Upon, or at any time affect the filing of a bill to foreclose this to state the court in which such bill is filed may appoint a receiver of said premises. Such appointment may be made either before or vites sale, without notice, without regard to the solvency or insolvency of said premises. Such appointment may be made either before or vites sale, without notice, without regard to the solvency or insolvency of said premises during the predefice or vites all each receiver. Such receiver shall have power to collect the renta, issues and profits of said premises during the pendency of such iter desires unit and, in case of a sale and a deficiency, during the full statulory period of redemption, whether there be redemption or not, at well as during any further times when Mortgagois, except for the intervention of such receiver, would be entitled to collect such rents, issues said and a deficiency. Auding the full such cases for the protection, possession, control, management and only to one of a sale and a deficiency of the intervention of the ine may authorize the receiver to apply the net income in his hands in payment in whole of said period. The fourth form time to time may authorize the receiver to apply the net income is his hands in payment in whole or in pa

permitted for that purpose.

12. Trustee has no duty to examine the title, location, existence or condition of the p.m. or to inquire into the validity of the signatures or the identity, capacity, or authority of the signatories on the note or trust deed, not sin. Trustee be obligated to record this trust deed or to exercise any power herein given unless expressly obligated by the terms hereof, hor be it ble for any acts or omissions hereunded except in case of its own gross negligence or misconduct or that of the agents or employees of frucce, and it may require indemnities estisfactory to it before exercising any power herein given.

13. Trustee shall release this trust deed and the lien thereof by proper instrument upon presentation of estisfactory evidence that all indebtedness secured by this trust deed has been fully paid; and Trustee may execute and deliver a release hereof to and at the request of any person who shall, either before of after maturity thereof, produce and exhibit to Trustee the note, representing that all indebtedness hereby secured has been paid, which representation Trustee may accept as true without inquiry. Where a release is noted to a successor trustee may accept as the genuine note herein described any note which bears an identification number, purporting to be placed thereon by a prior trustee hereunder or which conforms in substance with the description herein contained of the note and which purports to be executed by the persons herein designated as the makers thereof; and where the release is requested of the original directed in his never placed its identification number on the note described herein, it may accept as the genuine note herein described in which conforms in substance with the description herein contained of the original described any note which may be presented and which conforms in substance with the description herein contained of the original described in an every personal herein described herein, it may accept as the genuine note herein described in which to

persons herein designated as makers thereof.

14. Trustee may resign by instrument in writing filed in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles in which this instrument shall have been recorded or filed. In case of the resignation, inability or refusal to act of Trustee, the then Recorder of Deeds of the county in which the premises are situated shall be Successor in Trust. Any Successor in Trust hereunder shall have the idential title, powers and authority as are herein given Trustee.

15. This Trust Deed and all provisions hereof, shall extend to and be binding upon Mortgagors and all persons claiming under or through Mortgagors, and the word "Mortgagors" when used herein shall include all such persons and all persons liable for the payment of the indebtedness or any part thereof, whether or not such persons shall have executed the note or this Trust Deed. The word "note" when used in this instrument shall be construed to mean "notes" when more than one note is used.

16. Before releasing this trust deed, Trustee or successor shall receive for its services a fee as determined by its rate schedule in effect when the release deed is issued. Trustee or successor shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for any other set or service performed under any provisions of this trust deed. The provisions of the "Trust And Trustees Act" of the State of Illinois shall be applicable to this trust deed.

IMPORTANT!								
FOR TH	IE PRO	TECTION	OF BOTH	THE BO	DRROWE	RAND		
LENDER	RTHE	INSTALA	IENT NO	TE BECU	URED BY	' THIS		
TRUST	DEED SI	<b>FOULD BI</b>	DENTIF	IED BY	CHICAGO	TITLE		
			TRUSTE					
		FOR REC		_,				

Identification No. 781311 CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, Ede AM Bolon Trustee. Oceretary Assistant Vice President

X MAIL TO: EDELSTEIN & EDELSTEIN, P.C. 3825 West Montrose Avenue

FOR RECORDER'S INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE

1953 North 15th Avenue

Melrose Park, Illinois

PLACE IN RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER

Chicago, Illinois 50618

## UNOFFICIAL COPY (61311

That part of Lote 6 and 7 in the Subdivision of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, Township 40 North, Range 12. East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot 4 of said Subdivision; thence Southerly 100.00 feet along the West line of said Lot 4; Thence Easterly 199.01 feet along a line parallel with the Morth line of said Lot 4 to the point of beginning; thence concluding Easterly 134.50 feet along said parallel line to a division line midway between the East line of 15th Avenue and the West line of George Street as shown in the Plat of said Subdivision of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 34; thence Northerly 100.00 feet along said division line to the Easterly prolongation of the North line of and parallel with the south line of said Lot 6; thence Westerl, 134.50 feet along said prolonged line to a line parallel with and 134.50 feet Mest of the aforesaid division line; thence Southerly 100.00 feet parallel with said division line; to the point of beginning, In Cook County, Illinois; Commonly known as 1/53 15th Avenue, Meirose Park, Illinois, Permanent Tax Index No.1 12-34-404-032.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office